AN EXPLORATION ON ROLES OF SCHOOL LIBRARIES TO SUPPORT STUDENTS'
SELF MOTIVATION IN LEARNING AMONG SECONDARY STUDENTS OF
SEKOLAH MENENGAH KEBANGSAAN PENDANG, KEDAH.

by
SITI NURDEENA BINTi CHE SHARIF
2008405558

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM)
KEDAH

IML 604 RESEARCH PROJECT IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

NOVEMBER, 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, finally | succeed to complete my research as soon as possible
This research is so challenging because there is a lot of other assignment that aiso |
have to submit. Besides, even have some difficultes and pack schedule, | have to make
this research done on the time and Alhamdulillah, | can do it on the time.

Anyway, thanks to my beloved family especially who are always giving me advice
and support me all the time. Not forgotten, all of my friends thanks for your help
Gratefully thank for my lovely lecturer Madam. Nor Azlina Binti Azmi as an advisor for
this course of subject Research Project in Library and Information Science (IML604), for
supporting and give me some advice and guidance in completing this Research.
Without her | cannot complete this research only by myself. Thank you very much.

Thank you.

SITI NURDEENA BINTI CHE SHARIF
31 NOVEMBER 2010



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

AUTHENTICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF DIAGRAMS/FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7
1.8
1.9

Introduction

Background of the Topic

1.1.1. Background of the study
1.1.2. Background of the company
Problem Statement

Rational of the Study
Research Questions
Significance of the study
Objective of the study

1.6.1. General Objective

1.6.2. Specific Objective
Definition of Term Used

Scope of Study

Limitation of the Study

PAGE

i

vibi

N 0 0O N O A WL NN -

m



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 History

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Independent Variables
2.2.1 Teacher Librarian
2.2.2 Library Services
2.2.3 Library Resources

2.3 Dependent Variable

24 Conclusion

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
31 Research Design
3.1.1 Purpose of the Study
3.1.2 Type of Investigation
3.1.3 Extent of Researcher Interference
3.1.4 Study Setting
3.1.5 Unit of Analysis
3.1.6 Time Honzon
3.2 Sampling
33 Data Collection
34 Operational Definitions of All Vanables
Used in Theoretical Framework
3.4.1 Teacher Librarian
3.4.2 Library Resources
3.4.3 Library Services
3.5 Reliability and Validity of Instrument
36 Data Analysis

12
15
18
19

20
20
21
21
21
22
22
23

24
25
25
26
26
27



ABSTRACT

This study is an exploration on roles of School Library to support students' seif
motivation in leaming among secondary students of Sekolah Menengah Kebangsaan
Pendang, Kedah. Students must! have the self motvation in leaming because the
motivation is very useful and matters to differentiate between one person to anothers.
Being Self-motivated means driven, focused, ready for objective discussion, also being
sharp and smart enough not to be manipulated and be open to positive leaming. Being
in this state of mind always, is the challenge. The objectives of of this study are to
measure the self molivation among secondary students in leaming based on the roles
of school library in their schoo!s. The performance of schoo! library was influenced the
self motivation of students in leaming such as the weak of teacher libranan, lack of
library resources and library service can avoid students interest to goes to a library. So.
in this research we can found are problem that already faced by a students in secondary
school and school library. Besides, we can get a problem solving and make a school
library better on provides best services to their students. The independent vanables of
this study are roles of teacher librarian, library resources and hbrary services While the
dependent variables is roles of school library support students’' sef motivation in ieaming
among secondary students. This study will use corretational, investigations, minimal
interference, non- contrived setting, individual unit of analysis, and cross sectional of
time horizon. The data gathered using a set of questionnaire and analyzed by using

SPSS (Statistical Package for the Social Science) Software.

Keywords: Self Motivation, Roles of School Library, Teacher Libranan, Library

Resources, Library Services.



