

AN EXPLORATION ON ROLES OF SCHOOL LIBRARIES TO SUPPORT STUDENTS' SELF MOTIVATION IN LEARNING AMONG SECONDARY STUDENTS OF SEKOLAH MENENGAH KEBANGSAAN PENDANG, KEDAH.

by SITI NURDEENA BINTI CHE SHARIF 2008405558

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) KEDAH

IML 604 RESEARCH PROJECT IN LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

NOVEMBER, 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, finally I succeed to complete my research as soon as possible. This research is so challenging because there is a lot of other assignment that also I have to submit. Besides, even have some difficulties and pack schedule, I have to make this research done on the time and Alhamdulillah, I can do it on the time.

Anyway, thanks to my beloved family especially who are always giving me advice and support me all the time. Not forgotten, all of my friends thanks for your help Gratefully thank for my lovely lecturer Madam. Nor Azlina Binti Azmi as an advisor for this course of subject Research Project in Library and Information Science (IML604), for supporting and give me some advice and guidance in completing this Research. Without her I cannot complete this research only by myself. Thank you very much.

Thank you.

SITI NURDEENA BINTI CHE SHARIF
31 NOVEMBER 2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	TENTS	PAGE	
ΔιΙΤΙ	HENTICATION	_	
	NOWLEDGEMENT	u	
	LE OF CONTENTS	 iji	
	OF TABLES		
LIST	OF DIAGRAMS/FIGURES	\iii	
ABS	TRACT		
CHA	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION		
1.0	Introduction		
1.1	Background of the Topic		
	1.1.1. Background of the study	1	
	1.1.2. Background of the company	2	
1.2	Problem Statement		
1.3	Rational of the Study	3	
1.4	Research Questions	4	
1.5	Significance of the study	6	
1.6	Objective of the study	7	
	1.6.1. General Objective	5	
	1.6.2. Specific Objective	5	
1.7	Definition of Term Used		
1.8	Scope of Study		
1.9	Limitation of the Study	7	

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	History				
2.1	Introduction				
2.2	Indep	Independent Variables			
	2.2.1	Teacher Librarian	9		
	2.2.2	Library Services	12		
	2.2.3	Library Resources	15		
2.3	Deper	Dependent Variable			
2.4	Cond	19			
		: METHODOLOGY			
3.1	Resea	arch Design			
	3.1.1	Purpose of the Study	20		
	3.1.2	Type of Investigation	20		
	3.1.3	Extent of Researcher Interference	21		
	3.1.4	Study Setting	21		
	3.1.5	Unit of Analysis	21		
	3.1.6	Time Horizon	22		
3.2	Samp	Sampling			
3.3	Data	Data Collection			
3.4	Opera	Operational Definitions of All Vanables			
	Used in Theoretical Framework		24		
	3.4.1	Teacher Librarian	25		
	3.4.2	Library Resources	25		
	3.4.3	Library Services	26		
3.5	Relia	Reliability and Validity of Instrument			
3.6	Data	Data Analysis 2			

ABSTRACT

This study is an exploration on roles of School Library to support students' self motivation in learning among secondary students of Sekolah Menengah Kebangsaan Pendang, Kedah. Students must have the self motivation in learning because the motivation is very useful and matters to differentiate between one person to anothers. Being Self-motivated means driven, focused, ready for objective discussion, also being sharp and smart enough not to be manipulated and be open to positive learning. Being in this state of mind always, is the challenge. The objectives of of this study are to measure the self motivation among secondary students in learning based on the roles of school library in their schools. The performance of school library was influenced the self motivation of students in learning such as the weak of teacher libranan, lack of library resources and library service can avoid students interest to goes to a library. So, in this research we can found are problem that already faced by a students in secondary school and school library. Besides, we can get a problem solving and make a school library better on provides best services to their students. The independent vanables of this study are roles of teacher librarian, library resources and library services. While the dependent variables is roles of school library support students' self motivation in learning among secondary students. This study will use correlational, investigations, minimal interference, non- contrived setting, individual unit of analysis, and cross sectional of time horizon. The data gathered using a set of questionnaire and analyzed by using SPSS (Statistical Package for the Social Science) Software.

Keywords: Self Motivation, Roles of School Library, Teacher Libraran, Library Resources, Library Services.